BID NO:71/2022/2023

DESCRIPTION: PROVISION OF SECURITY SERVICE AT THULAMELA MUNICIPALITY FOR A PERIOD OF THREE(3) YEARS

CLOSING DATE: 13 JUNE 2023
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COMPANY NAME

UYABONWA SECURITY SERVICE

KATEKANI SECURITY SERVICE (PTY)LTD

NOWO TRADING AND PROJECT

PETKAY TRADING ENTERPRISE

SHINNING STAR SECURITY AND PROJECT (PTY)LTD
SWART RISK MANAGEMENT

4 US 2 C SECURITY (PTY)LTD

ENSEMBLE TRADING 2366

DUMIRO SECURITY SERVICES

. VOGAN TRADING AND PROJECT CC

. ORIRANGA

. RINAVHUTHU SECURITY SERVICES (PTY)LTD

. COMBAT SECURITY GUARDING J/V TASMANIAN
. MARHUMBINI SECURITY GUARDS AND PATROL
. ONDWELAHO PROJECT (PTY)LTD

LTONDI SECURITY SERVICES AND PROJECT (PTY)LTD
DIKGAETSEDI TRADING AND PROJECT

MODISE PROTECTION SERVICES

RILINDE SECURITY SERVICES AND PROJECT
MOKGALABJE SEKWELE GROUP

LUTIITII TRADING AND ENTERPRISE (PTY)LTD
MARUMOFASE SECURITY CC

FHATU AND SON SECURITY

HLAYISANIAMUKELO SECURITY BUSINESS ENTERPRISE
INRANITE SECURITY SOLUTION

DENJE LIGHTHOUSE SECURITY

GWALA SECURITY PTY LTD

NBE SAFETY DIRECTOR (PTY)LTD

TJ PROTEGO SOLUTION GROUP (PTY)LTD

PRIVATE MILITARY BODYGUARDS SERVICES
EMMAQUELATE SECURITY

THEMBA MASESE TRADING ENTERPRISE (PTY)LTD
IMMEDIATE FORCES SECURITY

RIAKONA TRADING ENTERPRISE (PTY)LTD
DETSHITEVHU TRADING AND PROJECT

MAKHADO MURUNWA SECURITY AND CLEANING SERVICES
THE LADY BOSS SECURITY SERVICES

DITIROTSAKA SECURITY SERVICES

MAMORAKA SECURITY SERVICES CC

CHINABE SECURITY SERVICES (PTY)LTD

WE GUARD SECURITY AND PROJECT

TRIPPLE THREAT SECURITY SERVICES (PTY)LTD
MAKTSHIF SECURITY TRAINING SERVICES (PTY)LTD
MUTWANAMBA SECURITY SERVICES

TSHISASA SECURITY SERVICES

KGOSI-MONENE GENERAL SERVICES

LILIAN ORIGON TRADING CC

HWIBIDU GROUP PTY LTD

METRO SO SECURITY SERVICES

THABELI SECURITY SERVICES

NORTHERN PROVINCE TRAINING ACCADEMY T/A BOPHA SECURITY
VAKHOMENI SECURITY

WANGANAE TRADING ENTERPRISE

NDAKA SECURITY AND SERVICES (PTY)LTD
DIVHAZWAU SECURITY

AFRICANISM SECURITY SERVICES (PTY)LTD
ANKHESIWE PTY LTD

SKONYE TRADING ENTERPRISE

CALVIN AND FAMILY SECURITY SERVICES (PTY)LTD
KBMP PROTECTION SERVICES

MANONI PROFESSION PROTECTION SERVICES
MUFHATUTSHEDZWA PROTECTION SERVICES
MARE SECURITY SERVICES &SEDIMA SECURITY AND CLEANING
MPHOSHA SECURITY SERVICES
TSHAKWILO TRADING ENTERPRISE

DZUMBAMA SECURITY SERVICES
VHUGI PROTECTION SERVICES

DEEP RURAL ENTERPRISE (PTY)LTD

RIALIVHUWA SECURITY SERVICES

RAY BEE TRADING ENTERPRISE
THINETI SECURITY &TRAINING

MUTHUMUNI CONSTRUCTION AND PROJECT
RIGAYISI DEVELOPMENT SERVICES
KGOMAGANANG BUSINESS ENTERPRISE

MOPANI FLYING SQUARD AND ALARM RESPONSE (PTY)LTD
NDIVHUWO SECURITY TRAINING
VIMTSIRE PROTECTION SERVICES

AMOUNT
R40,915,292.03
R3,632,552.70
R28,976,955.80
R28,161,980.55
R27,013,100.00
R18,474,800.00
R32,932,197.88
R35,330,110.35
R32,760,994.08
R26,209,227.00
R71,705,281.05
R27,766,221.92
R30,866,442.75
R29,373,300.00
R22,163,598.00
R20,375,931.84
R38,525,913.53
R106,648,921.38
R31,708,031.00
R31,280,878.88
R33,500,793.60
R30,947,443.63
R33,769,782.28
R29,911,420.92
R33,970,380.00
R13,905,902.01
R35,827,011.28
R12,596,634.00
R24,882,502.21
R33,514,542.00
R30,318,329.52
R33,500,794.32
R28,949,333.76
R33,500,791.08
R29,055,358.24
R29,035,080.00
R36,959,723.01
R25,824,101.29
R35,219,049.53
R30,249,101.28
R38,525,925.03
R31,776,922.80
R26,497,200.00
R26,672,816.88
R20,860,416.00
R36,874,242.00
R38,525,913.47
R29,893,844.51
R22,826,973.10
R28,099,437.50
R75,596,265.34
R34,514,022.05
R16,536,540.00
R34,179,147.34
R33,500,794.32
R30,941,443.45
R31,271,993.28
R22,446,000.00
R27,003,341.09
R30,673,664.16
R50,616,712.20
R25,441,431.60
R33,019,283.22
R34,444,140.28
R33,500,794.32
R33,500,794.30
R31,179,643.38
R33,500,794.32
R33,486,548.22
R8,005,800.00
R21,634,977.00
R33,500,794.32
R37,661,220.18
R28,531,313.64
R38,758,440.44
R32,925,640.96
R33,146,091.10
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BRAVOSPAN 90 CC

FARANANI SECURITY SERVICES (PTY)LTD
PROMPTIQUE TRADING 7 T/A WHITE LEOPARD SECURITY
CAVE SECURITY AND TRAINING

BLACK TORRES 96 CC

LIVHU NA MASHUDU SECURITY AND TRADING CC
GANN TRADING

ZZM SECURITY

MOSHOMA INVESTMENT HOLDINGS (PTY)LTD
MAKJUS HOLDINGS (PTY)LTD

MAFOKO SECURITY PATROLS

SEBUSHI SECURITY AND TRADING (PTY)LTD
TOUHG SECURITY SERVICES (PTY)LTD

BLACK FLESH SECURITY SERVICE

NONAME TRADING CC

GOMBAMENI RISK & EVENT MANAGEMENT
SNIPER SECURITY (PTY)LTD

BACK-LINE SECURITY AND CLEANING SERVICES
BEST 4 ALL PROJECTS JV MTHIDHLA

NALANI SECURITY SERVICES (PTY)LTD

TSIKU CONSULTING (PTY)LTD T/A TSIKU SECURITY SERVICES
VHUTAKA GENERAL TRADING

THE HAWK INTELLIGENT SECURITY

COLLINS SEBOLA FINANCIAL SERVICES (PTY)LTD
DAN PROTECTION SERVICES (PTY)LTD

OANA SECURITY

BOLEDI CONSTRUCTION

MAPHETO BUSINESS SERVICES

JUDY AND NEWIE PROJECTS (PTY)LTD
CHARLEY-BIBE SECURITY (PTY)LTD

MULMAK SECURITY AND PROJECTS

LETIQA TWINS TRADING (PTY)LTD

KTS GENERAL TRADER

LIFE AT ITS BEST ENTERPRISE (PTY)LTD

SMG 12 (PTY)LTD

ROTOVHEDZA SECURITY SERVICES

MOTANE INVESTMENT CC

MASITHULELA PROTECTION SERVICES

EX-CO SECURITY (PTY)LTD

KANANA TRADING ENTERPRISE

WENZILE PHAPHAMA SECURITY SERVICES

TTE GROUPS (PTY)LTD

MASTER IN FORCE SECURITY SERVICES

RANGIS CONSULTING SERVICES (PTY)LTD
MARSHAL NIGHTS SECURITY SERVICES

SAFARI GROUPS EDZISANI (PTY)LTD

PRO SECURE (PTY)LTD

BLACK FLESH SECURITY SERVICE

PRIME AFRICAN SECURITY

EEL PROTECTION SERVICES

AWARDED TO:

TSHAKHWILO TRADING ENTERPRISE

OANA SECURITY

MUTHUMUNI CONSTRUCTION AND PROJECTS
VHUGI PROTECTION SERVICES

CAVE SECURITY AND TRAINING

DIVHAZWAU SECURITY

R30,624,769.13
R33,867,431.78
R39,144,843.47
R31,429,993.44
R28,745,381.56
R33,254,842.11
R66,996,801.60
R29,450,382.66
R35,326,526.68
R33,450,224.22
R30,757,333.99
R33,670,379.49
R31,428,215.48
R31,139,530.32
R29,023,398.13
R35,973,010.50
R26,139,960.00
R33,500,794.35
R40,356,380.22
R31,482,720.93
R26,237,021.83
R38,525,908.51
R25,815,570.00
R27,828,480.04
R28,116,928.24
R33,500,794.32
R33,720,825.95
R38,486,820.95
R35,498,879.20
R25,065,216.00
R33,500,785.18
R32,207,979.78
R33,650,052.48
R33,500,794.32
R61,341,345.00
R33,867,431.78
R33,906,335.67

R2,913,470.00
R27,979,068.00
R24,646,800.00
R34,791,431.81
R35,753,228.17
R78,747,771.85
R33,500,794.32
R28,885,329.37
R32,883,344.32
R30,206,553.04
R31,139,530.32
R55,640,787.88
R38,441,204.00









