## BID NO:71/2022/2023

## DESCRIPTION: PROVISION OF SECURITY SERVICE AT THULAMELA MUNICIPALITY FOR A PERIOD OF THREE(3) YEARS

## CLOSING DATE: 13 JUNE 2023

NO	COMPANY NAME	AMOUNT
	. UYABONWA SECURITY SERVICE	R40,915,292.03
	. KATEKANI SECURITY SERVICE (PTY)LTD	R3,632,552.70
	. NOWO TRADING AND PROJECT	R28,976,955.80
	. PETKAY TRADING ENTERPRISE	R28,161,980.55
	. SHINNING STAR SECURITY AND PROJECT (PTY)LTD . SWART RISK MANAGEMENT	R27,013,100.00 R18,474,800.00
	. 4 US 2 C SECURITY (PTY)LTD	R32,932,197.88
8	. ENSEMBLE TRADING 2366	R35,330,110.35
	. DUMIRO SECURITY SERVICES	R32,760,994.08
	. VOGAN TRADING AND PROJECT CC . ORIRANGA	R26,209,227.00 R71,705,281.05
	. RINAVHUTHU SECURITY SERVICES (PTY)LTD	R27,766,221.92
	. COMBAT SECURITY GUARDING J/V TASMANIAN	R30,866,442.75
	. MARHUMBINI SECURITY GUARDS AND PATROL	R29,373,300.00
	ONDWELAHO PROJECT (PTY)LTD	R22,163,598.00
	. LTONDI SECURITY SERVICES AND PROJECT (PTY)LTD . DIKGAETSEDI TRADING AND PROJECT	R20,375,931.84 R38,525,913.53
	. MODISE PROTECTION SERVICES	R106,648,921.38
19	. RILINDE SECURITY SERVICES AND PROJECT	R31,708,031.00
	. MOKGALABJE SEKWELE GROUP	R31,280,878.88
	. LUTIITII TRADING AND ENTERPRISE (PTY)LTD . MARUMOFASE SECURITY CC	R33,500,793.60 R30,947,443.63
	. FHATU AND SON SECURITY	R33,769,782.28
24	. HLAYISANIAMUKELO SECURITY BUSINESS ENTERPRISE	R29,911,420.92
	. INRANITE SECURITY SOLUTION	R33,970,380.00
	. DENJE LIGHTHOUSE SECURITY . GWALA SECURITY PTY LTD	R13,905,902.01 R35,827,011.28
	. NBE SAFETY DIRECTOR (PTY)LTD	R12,596,634.00
	. TJ PROTEGO SOLUTION GROUP (PTY)LTD	R24,882,502.21
	. PRIVATE MILITARY BODYGUARDS SERVICES	R33,514,542.00
	. EMMAQUELATE SECURITY	R30,318,329.52
	. THEMBA MASESE TRADING ENTERPRISE (PTY)LTD . IMMEDIATE FORCES SECURITY	R33,500,794.32 R28,949,333.76
	. RIAKONA TRADING ENTERPRISE (PTY)LTD	R33,500,791.08
35	. DETSHITEVHU TRADING AND PROJECT	R29,055,358.24
	. MAKHADO MURUNWA SECURITY AND CLEANING SERVICES	R29,035,080.00
	. THE LADY BOSS SECURITY SERVICES . DITIROTSAKA SECURITY SERVICES	R36,959,723.01 R25,824,101.29
	. MAMORAKA SECURITY SERVICES CC	R35,219,049.53
40	CHINABE SECURITY SERVICES (PTY)LTD	R30,249,101.28
	L WE GUARD SECURITY AND PROJECT	R38,525,925.03
	2 TRIPPLE THREAT SECURITY SERVICES (PTY)LTD 3 MAKTSHIF SECURITY TRAINING SERVICES (PTY)LTD	R31,776,922.80 R26,497,200.00
	4 MUTWANAMBA SECURITY SERVICES	R26,672,816.88
	5 TSHISASA SECURITY SERVICES	R20,860,416.00
	5 KGOSI-MONENE GENERAL SERVICES	R36,874,242.00
	7 LILIAN ORIGON TRADING CC	R38,525,913.47
	3 HWIBIDU GROUP PTY LTD 9 METRO SO SECURITY SERVICES	R29,893,844.51 R22,826,973.10
	) THABELI SECURITY SERVICES	R28,099,437.50
5:	NORTHERN PROVINCE TRAINING ACCADEMY T/A BOPHA SECURITY	R75,596,265.34
	2 VAKHOMENI SECURITY	R34,514,022.05
	3 WANGANAE TRADING ENTERPRISE 4 NDAKA SECURITY AND SERVICES (PTY)LTD	R16,536,540.00 R34,179,147.34
	5 DIVHAZWAU SECURITY	R33,500,794.32
50	5 AFRICANISM SECURITY SERVICES (PTY)LTD	R30,941,443.45
	7 ANKHESIWE PTY LTD	R31,271,993.28
	3 SKONYE TRADING ENTERPRISE 3 CALVIN AND FAMILY SECURITY SERVICES (PTY)LTD	R22,446,000.00 R27,003,341.09
	CALVIN AND FAMILE SECONT SERVICES (FTT)ETD  KBMP PROTECTION SERVICES	R30,673,664.16
	MANONI PROFESSION PROTECTION SERVICES	R50,616,712.20
	2 MUFHATUTSHEDZWA PROTECTION SERVICES	R25,441,431.60
	3 MARE SECURITY SERVICES &SEDIMA SECURITY AND CLEANING 4 MPHOSHA SECURITY SERVICES	R33,019,283.22 R34,444,140.28
	5 TSHAKWILO TRADING ENTERPRISE	R33,500,794.32
	5 DZUMBAMA SECURITY SERVICES	R33,500,794.30
	7 VHUGI PROTECTION SERVICES	R31,179,643.38
	B DEEP RURAL ENTERPRISE (PTY)LTD	R33,500,794.32
	P RIALIVHUWA SECURITY SERVICES PRAY BEE TRADING ENTERPRISE	R33,486,548.22 R8,005,800.00
	L THINETI SECURITY &TRAINING	R21,634,977.00
	2 MUTHUMUNI CONSTRUCTION AND PROJECT	R33,500,794.32
	3 RIGAYISI DEVELOPMENT SERVICES	R37,661,220.18
	KGOMAGANANG BUSINESS ENTERPRISE     MOPANI FLYING SQUARD AND ALARM RESPONSE (PTY)LTD	R28,531,313.64 R38,758,440.44
	5 NDIVHUWO SECURITY TRAINING	R32,925,640.96
	7 VIMTSIRE PROTECTION SERVICES	R33,146,091.10

78	BRAVOSPAN 90 CC	R30,624,769.13
79	FARANANI SECURITY SERVICES (PTY)LTD	R33,867,431.78
80	PROMPTIQUE TRADING 7 T/A WHITE LEOPARD SECURITY	R39,144,843.47
81	CAVE SECURITY AND TRAINING	R31,429,993.44
82	BLACK TORRES 96 CC	R28,745,381.56
83	LIVHU NA MASHUDU SECURITY AND TRADING CC	R33,254,842.11
84	GANN TRADING	R66,996,801.60
85	ZZM SECURITY	R29,450,382.66
86	MOSHOMA INVESTMENT HOLDINGS (PTY)LTD	R35,326,526.68
87	MAKJUS HOLDINGS (PTY)LTD	R33,450,224.22
88	MAFOKO SECURITY PATROLS	R30,757,333.99
89	SEBUSHI SECURITY AND TRADING (PTY)LTD	R33,670,379.49
90	TOUHG SECURITY SERVICES (PTY)LTD	R31,428,215.48
91	BLACK FLESH SECURITY SERVICE	R31,139,530.32
92	NONAME TRADING CC	R29,023,398.13
93	GOMBAMENI RISK & EVENT MANAGEMENT	R35,973,010.50
94	SNIPER SECURITY (PTY)LTD	R26,139,960.00
95	BACK-LINE SECURITY AND CLEANING SERVICES	R33,500,794.35
96	BEST 4 ALL PROJECTS JV MTHIDHLA	R40,356,380.22
97	NALANI SECURITY SERVICES (PTY)LTD	R31,482,720.93
98	TSIKU CONSULTING (PTY)LTD T/A TSIKU SECURITY SERVICES	R26,237,021.83
99	VHUTAKA GENERAL TRADING	R38,525,908.51
100	THE HAWK INTELLIGENT SECURITY	R25,815,570.00
101	COLLINS SEBOLA FINANCIAL SERVICES (PTY)LTD	R27,828,480.04
102	DAN PROTECTION SERVICES (PTY)LTD	R28,116,928.24
103	OANA SECURITY	R33,500,794.32
104	BOLEDI CONSTRUCTION	R33,720,825.95
105	MAPHETO BUSINESS SERVICES	R38,486,820.95
106	JUDY AND NEWIE PROJECTS (PTY)LTD	R35,498,879.20
107	CHARLEY-BIBE SECURITY (PTY)LTD	R25,065,216.00
108	MULMAK SECURITY AND PROJECTS	R33,500,785.18
109	LETIQA TWINS TRADING (PTY)LTD	R32,207,979.78
110	KTS GENERAL TRADER	R33,650,052.48
111	LIFE AT ITS BEST ENTERPRISE (PTY)LTD	R33,500,794.32
112	SMG 12 (PTY)LTD	R61,341,345.00
113	ROTOVHEDZA SECURITY SERVICES	R33,867,431.78
114	MOTANE INVESTMENT CC	R33,906,335.67
115	MASITHULELA PROTECTION SERVICES	R2,913,470.00
116	EX-CO SECURITY (PTY)LTD	R27,979,068.00
117	KANANA TRADING ENTERPRISE	R24,646,800.00
118	WENZILE PHAPHAMA SECURITY SERVICES	R34,791,431.81
119	TTE GROUPS (PTY)LTD	R35,753,228.17
120	MASTER IN FORCE SECURITY SERVICES	R78,747,771.85
121	RANGIS CONSULTING SERVICES (PTY)LTD	R33,500,794.32
122	MARSHAL NIGHTS SECURITY SERVICES	R28,885,329.37
123	SAFARI GROUPS EDZISANI (PTY)LTD	R32,883,344.32
124	PRO SECURE (PTY)LTD	R30,206,553.04
125	BLACK FLESH SECURITY SERVICE	R31,139,530.32
126	PRIME AFRICAN SECURITY	R55,640,787.88
127	EEL PROTECTION SERVICES	R38,441,204.00

AWARDED TO:
TSHAKHWILO TRADING ENTERPRISE OANA SECURITY
MUTHUMUNI CONSTRUCTION AND PROJECTS VHUGI PROTECTION SERVICES CAVE SECURITY AND TRAINING DIVHAZWAU SECURITY